
 

 
        

 
 

(FR) 
Membrane de collagène résorbable : 

 EZ Cure™ 
 
EZ Cure est une membrane de collagène résorbable. Il s’agit d’un matériau 
implantable indiqué dans les procédures de régénération tissulaire guidée pour le 
traitement des défauts parodontaux afin d’améliorer la régénération de l’appareil 
parodontal. 
DESCRIPTION 
La membrane de collagène résorbable EZ Cure contient des fibres de collagène de 
types I et III hautement purifiées et obtenues à partir de derme porcin. 
La membrane EZ Cure est obtenue par réticulation du collagène à l’aide d’une 
technique utilisant le formaldéhyde, puis elle est neutralisée par la suite. La 
membrane EZ Cure est entièrement résorbable et élimine le besoin d’une seconde 
procédure chirurgicale souvent nécessaire pour retirer une membrane non 
résorbable.   
Le collagène est couramment utilisé en chirurgie, et notamment en chirurgie 
dentaire, comme agent hémostatique résorbable et pansement résorbable. 
EZ Cure est fabriqué selon des procédés de fabrication normalisés et contrôlés. 
La membrane résorbable EZ Cure retarde l’invasion épithéliale lors des phases 
précoces de cicatrisation. Cette membrane semi-occlusive permet le passage des 
nutriments essentiels. 
EZ Cure s’incorpore très bien aux tissus avoisinants et commence à se résorber 
après 12 semaines.  
L’excellente biocompatibilité de la membrane résorbable EZ Cure a été démontrée. 
EZ Cure est vendue stérile et ne peut pas être réutilisée une fois l’emballage ouvert.  
INDICATIONS 
EZ Cure est une membrane bio-résorbable.   
La membrane EZ Cure est destinée aux procédures chirurgicales 
parodontales/dentaires comme matériau d’implantation dans le domaine des 
défauts parodontaux, des implants dentaires, des déficits osseux ou des 
reconstructions de crêtes afin de favoriser la cicatrisation des plaies après chirurgie. 
Au regard des indications et du temps de résorption de la membrane EZ Cure, il est 
recommandé de l’associer à un greffon  osseux  pour aider à la repousse osseuse 
par ostéoconduction et ostéoinduction (Ex MBCP …). 
PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI 
Le contenu des doubles sachets est exclusivement destiné à un usage unique. 
En cas d’exposition de la membrane pendant la phase de cicatrisation, le temps de 
résorption peut augmenter. 
Si des implants endo-osseux sont impliqués, la membrane ne doit être utilisée 
qu’en association avec un implant stable. Elle ne doit pas représenter la source 
principale de stabilité de l’implant.  
La stabilité absolue de la membrane est importante pour la régénération osseuse 
guidée et représente une condition vitale pour le succès du traitement. Il est donc 
important d’éviter le moindre mouvement des tissus sous-jacents. 
INSTRUCTIONS 
Il est recommandé que seuls les médecins formés à la planification de tels 
traitements et aux techniques de pose de membranes parodontales utilisent la 
membrane de collagène résorbable EZ Cure. 
Il convient de retirer la membrane EZ Cure de son emballage à l’aide de gants ou 
d’instruments stériles.  
Les lambeaux d’incision de fibromuqueuse sont développés dans le site à traiter. 
L’incision doit atteindre l’épithélium du sillon gingivo-dentaire autant que possible. 
Le médecin doit réaliser un parage exhaustif. Une quantité maximale de tissu doit 
être préservée afin de permettre la fermeture primaire de la plaie et la correction du 
positionnement des lambeaux. 
- Le déficit osseux doit d’abord être comblé sans excès avec un matériel de greffe 
osseuse, type MBCP etc.  
- EZ Cure peut être découpée à l’aide de ciseaux stériles pour obtenir la forme 
souhaitée avant de procéder à son hydratation.  
EZ Cure peut être posée sèche ou hydratée. Pour une meilleure manipulation, la 
membrane doit être hydratée dans de l’eau stérile ou dans une solution saline 
pendant environ cinq minutes (pas davantage) avant la pose finale. 
- EZ Cure doit recouvrir les parois du défaut d’au moins 2 mm pour permettre un 
contact osseux complet et empêcher l’invasion du tissu conjonctif gingival en-
dessous du matériel. 
 
EZ Cure est posée sur le défaut sans traitement supplémentaire et maintenue en 
place en appuyant modérément. Le temps d’appui nécessaire varie en fonction du 
degré de saignement. L’adhérence à la surface osseuse est obtenue par gélification 
des fibres de collagène avec le sang. 
- La pénétration complète de la membrane par le sang et les exsudats permet une 
adaptation et une adhésion parfaites de la membrane aux structures osseuses ainsi 
que la formation d’un caillot. 
- Toute contamination salivaire ou autre du matériel et du site chirurgical doit être 
minimisée afin d’éviter la contamination bactérienne. 
- La force de traction de cette membrane étant élevée, la fixation est possible. Elle 
peut être indiquée pour éviter le déplacement de la membrane dû à la charge ou à 
la mobilisation. 
- Le lambeau de fibromuqueuse est cousu sur la membrane au collagène (p.ex., 
sutures simples et sutures de matelassier profondes). 
- La plaie doit être entièrement refermée afin d’éviter la résorption accélérée due à 
l’exposition de la membrane. 
 
Instructions spécifiques à l’utilisation en parodontologie : 
- Une condition élémentaire pour la réussite du traitement parodontal est 
l’éradication de l’infection bactérienne sous-jacente ainsi qu’une hygiène buccale 
convenable. Ainsi, avant l’intervention chirurgicale, les patients doivent passer par 
une phase « hygiène du traitement » qui consiste à donner des instructions sur 
l’hygiène buccale, à pratiquer un détartrage et un surfaçage radiculaire et à réaliser 
une équilibration occlusale, si nécessaire. 
Une phase de maintenance postopératoire peut assurer le succès thérapeutique à 
long terme. 
- Afin d’éviter la formation d’un épithélium jonctionnel long, EZ Cure doit être 
étroitement adaptée à la dent (p.ex., avec une fixation supplémentaire utilisant du 
matériel de suture). 
LIMITES D’UTILISATION 
En raison de l’adhérence au tissu osseux et de l’élasticité de EZ Cure, un matériel 
d’augmentation osseuse est nécessaire pour créer et maintenir un espace suffisant 
pour l’ostéoformation (p.ex., MBCP…). Ainsi, EZ Cure n’est pas indiquée pour une 
utilisation unique dans la régénération osseuse guidée (ROG) sans matériel 

générateur d’espace. EZ Cure ne doit pas être posée sur le site d’une infection 
active. Avant la pose, le chirurgien doit s’assurer que les infections actives ou 
récentes ont été traitées convenablement. 
Le matériel n’a pas été testé sur les femmes enceintes. 
SOINS POSTOPERATOIRES 
Le patient doit être surveillé de près. 
- Si la membrane est exposée, la déhiscence se cicatrise généralement d’elle-
même en quelques semaines. Le retrait de la membrane n’est habituellement pas 
nécessaire. Cependant, afin de minimiser la contamination bactérienne, il est 
recommandé de procéder à un rinçage avec des solutions bactéricides. 
- Si le retrait de la membrane est nécessaire, les tissus adjacents à la membrane 
doivent être anesthésiés avec un anesthésique local. Ensuite, une incision doit être 
pratiquée sur la partie immédiatement adjacente à la membrane résiduelle. Après le 
repli soigneux du tissu environnant, la partie restante de la membrane peut être 
excisée et la zone curetée afin de retirer le tissu enflammé ou infecté. 
 
Pour permettre une régénération osseuse sans problèmes sous la membrane, une 
réentrée chirurgicale ne doit pas être réalisée avant 4 à 6 mois après l’opération. 
EFFETS INDÉSIRABLES 
EZ Cure est une membrane de collagène hautement purifié. Aucun effet indésirable 
après l’utilisation de EZ Cure n’a été observé. Puisque EZ Cure est un produit au 
collagène, les réactions allergiques ne sont pas entièrement exclues et les effets 
indésirables vécus avec un autre collagène microfibrillaire tels que la fièvre peuvent 
apparaître. 
 
Cependant, les éventuels effets secondaires suivants peuvent être remarqués  suite 
à l’intervention chirurgicale : déhiscence, hématome, douleur, sensibilité et douleur 
accrues, rougeur et inflammation. 
STÉRILISATION ET CONSERVATION 
Ne pas utiliser après la date d’expiration. 
 
La membrane EZ Cure a subi une irradiation bêta et est stérilisée  en double 
sachets aluminium.  
Elle ne peut pas être re-stérilisée. Les conséquences d’une re-stérilisation et/ou 
d’une réutilisation de la membrane EZ Cure n’ont pas été évaluées lors de sa 
conception. Les performances mécaniques et de résorption de la membrane EZ 
Cure ne sont donc plus garanties en cas de re-stérilisation et/ou de réutilisation. 
La membrane est stérile sauf si l’emballage a été ouvert, endommagé ou contaminé 
d’une autre façon.  
 
Conserver à température ambiante entre 15 et 25 °C (59 et 77 °F) et dans un 
endroit sec. 
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(ENG) 
Resorbable Collagen Membrane : 

 EZ Cure™ 
 
EZ Cure is a bioresorbable collagen membrane, implantable material that is 
indicated for guided tissue regeneration procedure in periodontal defects to 
enhance regeneration of the periodontal apparatus 
DESCRIPTION 
Resorbable collagen membrane EZ Cure is from highly purified collagen fibres type 
I and III derived from skin porcine origin 
EZ Cure membrane is obtained by collagen cross linking using formaldehyde 
technology, and neutralized after. EZ cure membrane is fully resorbable eliminating 
the need for the second surgical procedure often required to remove a non 
resorbable membrane.   
Collagen is currently used for general and dental surgery as absorbable 
haemostatic agent and absorbable wound dressing. 
EZ Cure is produced according standardized, controlled manufacturing processes. 
EZ Cure™ resorbable membrane retard epithelial downgrowth during early phases 
of healing. Being semi occlusive, it allows essential nutrients to pass through. 
EZ Cure is very well incorporated to environment tissues and starts to resorb after 
12 weeks.  
EZ Cure ™ resorbable membrane excellent biocompatibility has been 
demonstrated. 
EZ Cure™ is proposed in a sterile configuration. Opened, cannot be reused.  
INDICATIONS 
EZ Cure ™ is a bioabsorbable membrane.   
The EZ Cure intented for use in periodontal/ dental surgery procedures as a 
material for placement in the area of periodental defect, dental implant, bone defect 
or ridge reconstruction to aid in wound healing post surgery. 
Considering EZ Cure indications and resorption time, it is recommended to combine 
the membrane with bone graft to new bone healing by osteoconduction and 
osteinduction (Ex MBCP …). 
PRECAUTIONS 
The content of the double pouches is designed for single use only. Do not resterilize 
EZ Cure bone augmentation material. 
In case of membrane exposure during the healing phase the resorption time may be 
accelerated. 
If endosseous implants are involved, the membrane should be used only in 
combination with a stable implant and not in lieu of achieving primary implant 
stability.  
Absolute stability of the membrane is important for guided bone regeneration and is 
a vital condition for therapeutic success, and that the smallest movement on the 
tissue underneath is to be avoided 

INSTRUCTIONS 
It is advisable that only clinicians trained in related treatment planning and in the 
technique of placing periodontal membranes should use EZ Cure absorbable 
collagen membrane. 
EZ Cure should be removed from the packaging using sterile gloves or instruments.  
Mucoperiosteal incision flaps are developed in the site to be treated. The incision 
should be sulcular as possible. Clinician should perform thorough debridment. As 
much as possible tissue must be preserved to allow for primary closure of the 
wound and correct positioning of the flaps. 
- Bone defect should be filled without excess with bone grafting material first, MBCP 
etc..  
- EZ Cure can be cut with sterile scissors to desire shape before being hydrated.  
EZ Cure can be placed either dry or hydrated. For better handling characteristics, 
the membrane can be hydrated in sterile water or saline solution for approximately 
not more than five minutes prior to the final placement. 
- EZ Cure should overlap the walls of the defect by at least 2mm to allow complete 
bone contact and to prevent gingival connective tissue invasion below the material. 
EZ Cure is applied over the defect without further treatment and held in place with 
moderate pressure. The period of time necessary to apply pressure will vary with 
the degree of bleeding. Adherence to the bone surface is achieved by gel formation 
of the collagen fibres with blood. 
- Complete penetration of the membrane by blood and exudates allows perfect 
adaptation and adhesion of the membrane to bony structures and makes the 
formation of a blood clot possible. 
- Salivary and other contamination to the material and surgical site should be 
minimized to avoid bacterial contamination. 
- Due to the high tensile strength of this membrane, fixation is possible. Fixation 
may be indicated to avoid membrane displacement due to loading or mobilization. 
- The mucoperiosteal flap is sutured over the collagen membrane (e.g., single 
sutures and deep mattress sutures). 
- The wound should be closed completely to avoid accelerated resorption due to 
membrane exposure. 
Special instructions for use in periodontology: 
- A basic requirement for successful periodontal treatment includes eradicating the 
underlying bacterial infection as well as adequate oral hygiene. Therefore, prior to 
surgical intervention, patients must receive a hygiene phase of treatment, consisting 
of oral hygiene instructions, scaling and root planning, and occlusal adjustment 
when indicated. 
A postoperative maintenance phase can help to ensure long-term therapeutic 
success. 
- In order to avoid the formation of a long junctional epithelium, EZ Cure must be 
adapted closely to the tooth (e.g. with additional fixation using suture material). 
LIMITATIONS FOR USE: 
Due to the adherence to the bone tissue and the elasticity of EZ Cure bone 
augmentation material is required to create and maintain space for bone 
formation.(ex: MBCP…) EZ Cure is therefore not indicated for single use in guided 
bone regeneration (GBR) without any space-making material. EZ Cure should not 
be placed where active infection exists. Before placement, the surgeon should be 
confident that any active or recent infection has been properly treated. 
The material has not been tested on pregnant women.  
POST OPERATIVE CARE 
The patient should be monitored closely. 
- If the membrane becomes exposed, the dehiscence usually heals by itself within 
several weeks. Membrane removal is usually not necessary. However, to minimize 
bacterial contamination rinsing with bactericidal solutions are recommended. 
- In the event that a membrane removal is necessary, the tissues adjacent to the 
membrane should be anesthetized with a local anesthetic. An incision should then 
be made immediately adjacent to the residual membrane. Following careful 
reflection of the surrounding tissue, the remaining portion of the membrane can be 
excised and the area curetted to remove any inflamed or infected tissue. 
To allow for undisturbed bone regeneration underneath the membrane surgical 
reentry should not be done before 4 to 6 months postoperatively. 
ADVERSE REACTIONS 
EZ Cure is high pure collagen membrane, adverse reactions after the use of EZ 
Cure have not been observed. Since EZ Cure is a collagen product allergic 
reactions may not be totally excluded and adverse reactions like fever experienced 
with another microfibrillar collagen may be related. 
 However, the following potential side effects may be noticed due to the surgical 
intervention; dehiscence, hematoma, pain, increased sensitivity and pain, redness, 
and inflammation. 
STERILISATION/CONSERVATION: 
Do not use after expiry date. 
EZ Cure membrane is Bêta irradiated sterilize in double aluminum pouches.  
Cannot be resterilize. The consequences of a re-sterilisation and/or a re-use of the 
EZ Cure membrane have not been evaluated during the design process. So, the 
mechanical and resorption performances of EZ Cure membrane are not guarantied 
in case of re-sterilisation and/or re-use. 
The membrane is sterile unless the package has been opened, damaged, or 
otherwise contaminated.  
 
Store at room temperature 15-25 °C (590.770 F) and in a dry place. 
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(GER) 
Resorbierbare Kollagenmembran: 

 EZ Cure™ 
 

Bei EZ Cure handelt es sich um eine bioresorbierbare Kollagenmembran, ein 
implantierbares Material, das zur kontrollierten Geweberegeneration bei 
periodontalen Defekten indiziert ist, um die Regeneration des Zahnapparats zu 
fördern. 
BESCHREIBUNG 
Die resorbierbare Kollagenmembran EZ Cure besteht aus hochgereinigten 
Kollagenfasern vom Typ I und III, die aus Schweinehaut gewonnen wurden. 
Die Membran EZ Cure wird durch Kollagenvernetzung mittels der 
Formaldehydtechnologie und anschließender Neutralisierung erhalten. Die 
Membran EZ Cure ist vollständig resorbierbar, wodurch ein zweiter chirurgischer 
Eingriff, der oftmals zum Entfernen einer nichtresorbierbaren Membran erforderlich 
ist, wegfällt. 
Kollagen wird gegenwärtig in der allgemeinen und Zahnchirurgie als absorbierbares 
Hämostatikum und absorbierbarer Wundverband eingesetzt. 
EZ Cure wird in standardisierten, kontrollierten Herstellungsverfahren produziert. 
Die resorbierbare Membran EZ CureTM verzögert das epitheliale Downgrowth in den 
Frühstadien der Heilung. Die semiokklusive Membran lässt lebenswichtige 
Nährstoffe passieren. 
EZ Cure fügt sich sehr gut in umgebende Gewebe ein und die Resorption beginnt 
nach 12 Wochen. 
Die herausragende Biokompatibilität der resorbierbaren Membran EZ Cure wurde 
belegt. 
EZ Cure sollte in einer sterilen Konfiguration verwendet werden. Eine geöffnete 
Packung kann nicht wieder verwendet werden. 
INDIKATIONEN 
EZ CureTM ist eine bioabsorbierbare Membran. 
EZ Cure ist zur Verwendung in der periodontalen und Zahnchirurgie zur Platzierung 
im Bereich eines periodontalen Defekts, eines Zahnimplantats, eines 
Knochendefekts oder einer Kammrekonstruktion vorgesehen, um die Wundheilung 
nach einem chirurgischen Eingriff zu begünstigen. 
Angesichts der Indikationen und Resorptionszeit von EZ Cure wird empfohlen, die 
Membran mit einem Knochentransplantat zu kombinieren, um eine Knochenheilung 
mittels Osteokonduktion und Osteoinduktion zu bewirken (z. B. MBCP usw.). 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN 
Der Inhalt der Doppelbeutel ist nur zur einmaligen Verwendung. Resterilisieren Sie 
das Knochenwachstumsmaterial EZ Cure nicht. 
Die Resorption kann bei einer Membranexposition während des Heilungsverlaufs 
schneller ablaufen. 
Bei enossalen Implantaten sollte die Membran nur in Kombination mit einem 
stabilen Implantat und nicht zur Erzielung einer Stabilität des primären Implantats 
verwendet werden.  
Bei der kontrollierten Knochenregeneration ist eine absolute Stabilität der Membran 
wichtig und für den Erfolg der Therapie entscheidend. Dabei ist die geringste 
Verschiebung auf dem darunter liegenden Gewebe zu vermeiden. 
ANLEITUNG 
Es wird empfohlen, dass nur Ärzte, die in der entsprechenden Therapieplanung und 
der Technik der Platzierung periodontaler Membranen geschult sind, die 
absorbierbare Kollagenmembran EZ Cure anwenden. 
EZ Cure sollte mit sterilen Handschuhen oder Instrumenten der Packung 
entnommen werden. 
An der zu behandelnden Stelle werden mukoperiostale Einschnittslappen 
vorgenommen. Der Einschnitt sollte möglichst sulkular sein. Der Arzt sollte eine 
gründliche Wundreinigung vornehmen. Soviel Gewebe wie möglich muss bewahrt 
werden, um einen primären Verschluss der Wunde und eine korrekte Positionierung 
der Lappen zu ermöglichen. 
- Der Knochendefekt sollte zunächst ohne Überschuss mit 
Knochentransplantatmaterial, MBCP usw. gefüllt werden. 
- EZ Cure kann vor der Hydration mit einer sterilen Schere auf die gewünschte 
Form zugeschnitten werden. 
EZ Cure kann trocken oder hydratisiert platziert werden. Zwecks einer besseren 
Handhabung kann die Membran für maximal ungefähr fünf Minuten vor der 
endgültigen Platzierung in sterilem Wasser oder steriler Kochsalzlösung hydratisiert 
werden. 
- EZ Cure sollte die Wände des Defekts um mindestens 2 mm überlappen, um 
einen vollständigen Knochenkontakt zu ermöglichen und ein Unterwandern des 
Materials durch gingivales Bindegewebe zu verhindern. 
EZ Cure wird ohne weitere Behandlung auf dem Defekt aufgebracht und mit 
mäßigem Druck fixiert. Die erforderliche Druckanwendungszeit wird mit dem 
Ausmaß der Blutung variieren. Die Haftung an der Knochenoberfläche wird über 
eine Gelbildung der Kollagenfasern mit Blut erreicht. 
- Die komplette Penetration der Membran mit Blut und Exsudaten gestattet eine 
perfekte Anpassung und Adhäsion der Membran an Knochenstrukturen und 
ermöglicht die Bildung eines Blutgerinnsels. 
- Speichel und andere Verunreinigungen des Materials und der Eingriffsstelle 
sollten zur Verhinderung einer Kontamination durch Bakterien minimiert werden. 
- Die Membran kann aufgrund ihrer hohen Zugfestigkeit fixiert werden, was zur 
Verhinderung einer Verschiebung der Membran aufgrund von Belastung oder 
Mobilisierung indiziert sein kann. 
- Der mukoperiostale Lappen wird über der Kollagenmembran vernäht (z. B. 
Einzelnähte und tiefe Matratzennähte). 
- Die Wunde sollte komplett verschlossen werden, um eine schnellere Resorption 
aufgrund von Membranexposition zu verhindern. 
Spezielle Anleitungen zur Verwendung in der Periodontologie: 
- Für den Erfolg einer periodontalen Behandlung sind das Ausmerzen einer 
darunter liegenden bakteriellen Infektion sowie eine ausreichende Mundhygiene 
erforderlich. Daher müssen Patienten vor einem chirurgischen Eingriff eine 
Hygienebehandlung erhalten, die aus Anleitungen für eine korrekte Mundhygiene, 
Kürettage und bei entsprechender Indikation Okklusion besteht. 
Eine Pflegebehandlung nach der Operation kann einen langzeitigen Therapieerfolg 
sicherstellen. 
- Zur Verhinderung der Bildung eines langen Saumepithels muss EZ Cure an den 
Zahn angepasst werden (z. B. mittels zusätzlicher Fixierung mit Nahtmaterial). 
 
ANWENDUNGSEINSCHRÄNKUNGEN: 
Aufgrund der Haftung des Knochenwachstumsmaterials EZ Cure an 
Knochengewebe und der Elastizität des Materials muss Platz für die 
Knochenbildung geschaffen und aufrechterhalten werden (z. B. MBCP usw.). EZ 
Cure ist daher nicht zur einmaligen Verwendung bei der kontrollierten 
Knochenregeneration ohne Platz schaffendes Material indiziert. EZ Cure sollte nicht 
auf eine Stelle mit aktiver Infektion platziert werden. Vor der Platzierung sollte der 
Chirurg sichergestellt haben, dass jegliche aktive oder vor kurzem vorhandene 
Infektion korrekt behandelt wurde. 
Dieses Material wurde nicht an schwangeren Frauen getestet.  
POSTOPERATIVE PFLEGE 
Der Heilungsverlauf des Patienten sollte überwacht werden. 
- Sollte die Membran exponiert werden, heilt die Dehiszenz in der Regel innerhalb 
mehrerer Wochen von selbst ab. Ein Entfernen der Membran ist gewöhnlich nicht 
erforderlich. Zur Minimierung einer Kontamination durch Bakterien wird jedoch ein 
Spülen mit bakteriziden Lösungen empfohlen. 
- Falls ein Entfernen der Membran erforderlich wird, sollten die an die Membran 
angrenzenden Gewebe lokal anästhesiert werden. In diesem Fall sollte der 
Einschnitt direkt neben der Restmembran erfolgen. Die verbleibende Membran 
kann nach sorgfältiger Beurteilung des umgebenden Gewebes herausgeschnitten 

werden und der Bereich kann ausgeschabt werden, um etwaiges entzündetes oder 
infiziertes Gewebe zu entfernen. 
Ein erneuter chirurgischer Eingriff sollte zur ungestörten Knochenregeneration unter 
der Membran nicht vor Ablauf von 4 bis 6 Wochen nach dem ersten Eingriff 
erfolgen. 
NEBENWIRKUNGEN 
EZ Cure ist eine hochreine Kollagenmembran und es wurden nach deren 
Verwendung keine Nebenwirkungen beobachtet. Da es sich bei EZ Cure um ein 
Kollagenprodukt handelt, können allergische Reaktionen nicht ausgeschlossen 
werden und können mit einem anderen mikrofibrillären Kollagen erfahrene 
Nebenwirkungen zutreffen (wie Fieber). 
 
 Die folgenden möglichen Nebenwirkungen könnten als Folge eines chirurgischen 
Eingriffs auftreten: Dehiszenz, Hämatom, Schmerzen, erhöhte Empfindlichkeit und 
Schmerzen, Rötung und Entzündung. 
STERILISIERUNG/KONSERVIERUNG: 
Nicht nach dem Verfallsdatum verwenden. 
Die Membran EZ Cure ist ein mit Betastrahlen behandeltes steriles Produkt in 
Aluminiumdoppelbeuteln. 
Kann nicht resterilisiert werden. Die Konsequenzen des Neu-Sterilisierens und/oder 
einer Wiederverwendung der EZ Cure Membrane wurden bei ihrer Entwicklung 
nicht untersucht. Die mechanischen Leistungen und die Resorptionseigenschaften 
der EZ Cure Membrane sind also im Fall einer Neu-Sterilisierug und/oder 
Wiederverwendung nicht gewährleistet. 
Die Membran ist solange steril, bis die Packung geöffnet, beschädigt oder 
anderweitig kontaminiert wird. 
 
Bei Raumtemperatur, 15 - 25 °C, und an einem trockenen Ort lagern. 
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(IT) 
Membrana in collagene riassorbibile: 

 EZ Cure™ 
 
EZ Cure è una membrana in collagene bioriassorbibile, un materiale impiantabile 
indicato per la rigenerazione guidata dei tessuti nei difetti periodontali per 
incrementare la rigenerazione dell’apparato periodontale. 
DESCRIZIONE 
La membrana in collagene riassorbibile EZ Cure è ottenuta da fibre di collagene 
altamente purificate di tipo I e III derivate dall'epidermide suina. 
La membrana EZ Cure è ottenuta tramite reticolazione del collagene usando la 
tecnologia alla formaldeide, e poi neutralizzata. La membrana EZ Cure è 
completamente riassorbibile ed elimina la necessità di un secondo intervento 
chirurgico, spesso necessario per la rimozione di membrane non riassorbibili. 
Il collagene è usato attualmente nella chirurgia generale e dentistica come agente 
emostatico assorbibile e medicazione riassorbibile per le ferite. 
EZ Cure è prodotta secondo processi di produzione controllati e standardizzati. 
La membrana riassorbibile EZ Cure™ ritarda la crescita dell’epitelio verso il basso 
durante le prime fasi di cicatrizzazione. Essendo semi-occlusiva, permette il 
passaggio delle sostanze nutritive essenziali. 
EZ Cure si incorpora in modo ottimale nei tessuti dell’ambiente di impianto ed inizia 
a riassorbirsi dopo 12 settimane.  
L’eccellente biocompatibilità della membrana EZ Cure ™ è stata dimostrata. 
EZ Cure™ viene proposta in configurazione sterile. Una volta aperta, non può 
essere riutilizzata.  
INDICAZIONI 
EZ Cure ™ è una membrana bioassorbibile. 
EZ Cure è intesa per l'uso nelle procedure chirurgiche periodontali/dentistiche quale 
materiale da collocare nell'area del difetto periodontale, dell’impianto dentale, del 
difetto osseo o della ricostruzione della cresta per favorire la cicatrizzazione post-
operatoria della ferita. 
Considerate le indicazioni di EZ Cure e il suo tempo di riassorbimento, si 
raccomanda di associare la membrana a un sostituto osseo per la formazione di 
nuovo osso tramite osteoconduzione ed osteoinduzione (esempio: MBCP…). 
PRECAUZIONI 
Il contenuto delle doppie buste è monouso e non deve essere riutilizzato. Non 
risterilizzare il materiale di aumento osseo EZ Cure. 
In caso di esposizione della membrana durante la fase di cicatrizzazione, il tempo di 
riassorbimento può ridursi. 
In caso di esecuzione di impianto endosseo, la membrana deve essere usata 
unicamente in associazione e un impianto stabile e non invece di raggiungere la 
stabilità primaria dell'impianto.  
L’assoluta stabilità della membrana è importante per la rigenerazione ossea guidata 
ed è una condizione fondamentale per il successo terapeutico: si deve pertanto 
evitare persino il più piccolo movimento sul tessuto sottostante. 
ISTRUZIONI 
La membrana in collagene riassorbibile EZ Cure deve essere usata soltanto da 
personale medico con una formazione specifica nella pianificazione terapeutica 
correlata e nelle tecniche di impianto di membrane periodontali. 
EZ Cure deve essere prelevata dalla confezione usando guanti o strumenti sterili.  
Praticare lembi di incisione mucoperiostali nel sito da trattare. L’incisione deve 
essere il più sulculare possibile. Il medico effettuerà poi uno sbrigliamento. Si deve 
conservare più tessuto possibile per permettere la chiusura principale della ferita e il 
posizionamento corretto dei lembi. 
- I difetti ossei devono essere prima riempiti senza esagerare con materiale di 
impianto osseo, MBCP, ecc.  

- È possibile tagliare EZ Cure con forbici sterili per dare alla membrana la forma 
desiderata prima di procedere alla sua idratazione.  
EZ Cure può essere impiantata asciutta o idratata. Per migliorarne la 
manipolazione, la membrana può essere idratata in acqua sterile o soluzione salina 
per non più di cinque minuti circa prima di impiantarla definitivamente. 
- EZ Cure deve sporgere dalle pareti del difetto di almeno 2 mm per permettere un 
contatto completo con l’osso e ostacolare infiltrazioni del tessuto connettivo 
gengivale sotto al materiale. 
EZ si applica sul difetto senza ulteriori trattamenti e va tenuto in posizione con una 
pressione moderata. Il periodo di applicazione di tale pressione varia in base 
all’entità dell’emorragia. L’aderenza alla superficie dell’osso si realizza tramite 
formazione di gel da parte delle fibre di collagene quando entrano in contatto col 
sangue. 
- La completa penetrazione della membrana tramite sangue e essudati permette un 
adattamento e un’adesione perfetti della membrana alle strutture ossee e rende 
possibile la coagulazione del sangue. 
- Si deve ridurre al minimo la contaminazione salivare e di altro tipo del materiale e 
del sito chirurgico per evitare contaminazione batterica. 
- Data l’elevata resistenza alla trazione di questa membrana, è possibile fissarla. Il 
fissaggio può essere indicato per evitare lo spostamento della membrana dovuto al 
carico o alla mobilizzazione. 
- La sutura del lembo mucoperiostale va eseguita sopra alla membrana in collagene 
(ad esempio: punti singoli o profondi da materassaio).  
- La ferita deve essere chiusa completamente per evitare che l’assorbimento sia 
accelerato dall’esposizione della membrana. 
Istruzioni speciali per l’uso in periodontologia: 
- Uno dei requisiti fondamentali per il buon esito del trattamento periodontale è 
l’estirpazione dell'infezione batterica di fondo nonché un'adeguata igiene orale. 
Pertanto, prima dell’intervento chirurgico, i pazienti devono ricevere una fase 
terapeutica igienica, consistente in istruzioni di igiene orale, scaling e pulizia 
profonda delle radici, e regolazione occlusale se necessario. 
Una fase di mantenimento post-operatoria aiuta a garantire il successo terapeutico 
a lungo termine. 
- Per evitare la formazione di un epitelio giunzionale lungo, EZ Cure deve essere 
attentamente adattata al dente (ad esempio: con fissaggio aggiuntivo usando 
materiale di sutura). 
LIMITAZIONI ALL’USO: 
Data l’aderenza al tessuto osseo e l’elasticità di EZ Cure, è necessario l’impiego di 
materiale di aumento osseo per creare e mantenere lo spazio per la formazione 
dell’osso (ad esempio:  MBCP…). Pertanto EZ Cure non può essere utilizzata da 
sola nella rigenerazione ossea guidata (GBR), senza alcun materiale di space-
making. EZ Cure non deve essere impiantata ove esistano infezioni attive. Prima 
della collocazione, il chirurgo deve essere sicuro che qualsiasi infezione attiva o 
recente sia stata trattata correttamente. 
Il materiale non è stato testato sulle donne in gravidanza.  
TRATTAMENTO POST-OPERATORIO 
Il paziente deve essere tenuto sotto stretto controllo. 
- Nel caso in cui la membrana diventasse esposta, la deiscenza di solito si 
cicatrizza da sola nel giro di alcune settimane. Di solito non è necessario asportare 
la membrana. Tuttavia, per ridurre al minimo la contaminazione batterica, si 
consiglia di eseguire risciacqui con soluzioni o colluttori battericidi. 
- Nel caso in cui fosse necessario asportare la membrana, i tessuti ad essa 
adiacenti devono essere anestetizzati con un anestetico locale. Quindi si deve 
praticare un’incisione immediatamente adiacente alla membrana residua. 
Seguendo attentamente la piega del tessuto circostante, la porzione rimasta della 
membrana può essere asportata e l’area raschiata per rimuovere i tessuti 
infiammati o infetti. 
Per permettere alla rigenerazione ossea di svolgersi indisturbata sotto la 
membrana, non si deve procedere ad un nuovo intervento chirurgico nel periodo da 
4 a 6 mesi dopo il primo intervento. 
EFFETTI INDESIDERATI 
EZ Cure è una membrana in collagene ad elevata purezza, non sono stati 
riscontrati effetti indesiderati dopo l’uso di EZ Cure. Dal momento che EZ Cure è un 
prodotto a base di collagene, non si può escludere completamente l'insorgenza di 
reazioni allergiche e gli effetti indesiderati come la febbre riscontrati con un altro 
collagene microfibrillare potrebbero essere messi in relazione.  
Tuttavia, si potrebbero notare i seguenti effetti collaterali dovuti all’intervento 
chirurgico: deiscenza, ematoma, dolore, aumento della sensibilità e dolore, 
arrossamento e infiammazione.  
STERILIZZAZIONE/CONSERVAZIONE: 
Il prodotto non deve essere usato dopo la data di scadenza. 
La membrana EZ Cure è sterilizzata con raggi Beta e confezionata in doppie buste 
in alluminio.  
Non risterilizzabile. Le conseguenze della risterilizzazione o del riutilizzo della 
membrana EZ Cure non sono state valutate al momento della sua ideazione. 
Pertanto le prestazioni meccaniche e di riassorbimento della membrana EZ Cure 
non sono più garantite in caso di risterilizzazione e/o riutilizzo. 
La membrana è sterile se la confezione non è stata aperta, danneggiata o 
diversamente contaminata.  
 
Conservare a temperatura ambiente (15-25° C) in un luogo asciutto. 
 

SIMBOLI 

 
 

Monouso 

 
 

Vedere il 
foglietto 

illustrativo 

  

Fabricante
 

 
Questo prodotto non 

deve essere 
risterilizzato 

 
 Non 

utilizzare 
se 

imballaggio 
difettoso 

 
Data di 

scadenza 

 
Data di 

fabbricazione 
(sterilizzazione) 

QTY Quantità  

 
 
 

Sterilizzazione con 
radiazioni ionizzanti 

  
Dimensioni /   N. d’ordine 
15 x 25 mm   0701EZC1525 
20 x 30 mm   0702EZC2030 
30 x 40 mm   0703EZC3040 
      
Ultima revisione: 05/ 2010            
 
 

 
 

(POR) 
Membrana de Colagénio Re-absorvível: 

 EZ Cure™ 
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A EZ Cure é uma membrana de colagénio bio-re-absorvível, um material 
implantável que é indicado para procedimentos de regeneração guiada de tecidos 
em defeitos periodontais, para melhorar a regeneração do aparelho periodontal. 
DESCRIÇÃO 
A Membrana de Colagénio Re-absorvível EZ Cure provém de fibras de colagénio 
dos tipos I e III altamente purificadas, com origem em pele porcina. 
A membrana EZ Cure é obtida por meio de uma tecnologia de ligação cruzada de 
colagénio utilizando formaldeído e neutralizada em seguida. A membrana EZ Cure 
é totalmente re-absorvível, eliminando a necessidade de um segundo acto cirúrgico 
que é muitas vezes necessário para remover membranas não re-absorvíveis. 
O colagénio é actualmente utilizado em cirurgia geral e dentária como agente 
hemostático absorvível e como curativo absorvível. 
A EZ Cure é produzida em processos de fabrico controlados e normalizados. 
A Membrana Re-absorvível EZ Cure™ retarda a retracção epitelial durante a fase 
inicial de cicatrização. Sendo semi-oclusiva, permite a passagem dos nutrientes 
essenciais. 
A EZ Cure é muito bem incorporada pelos tecidos envolventes e a re-absorção tem 
início após 12 semanas.  
A membrana re-absorvível EZ Cure ™ demonstrou excelente biocompatibilidade. 
A EZ Cure™ é fornecida em configuração estéril. Depois de aberto, já não pode ser 
reutilizado.  
APLICAÇÕES 
A EZ Cure™ é uma membrana bio-absorvível.   
A EZ Cure é indicada para utilização em procedimentos periodontais/cirurgia 
dentária, como material a colocar na zona do defeito periodontal, implante dentário, 
defeito ósseo ou reconstrução de cristas, para ajudar a cicatrização pós-cirurgia. 
Tendo em conta as indicações e o tempo de re-absorção da EZ Cure, recomenda-
se a combinação da membrana com enxerto ósseo para regeneração óssea, 
através de osteocondução e osteindução (ex. MBCP …). 
PRECAUÇÕES 
O conteúdo das bolsas duplas destina-se a uma única utilização. Não re-esterilizar 
o material de regeneração óssea EZ Cure. 
O tempo de reabsorção pode ser acelerado na fase curativa se a membrana estiver 
exposta. 
Se o procedimento envolver implantes endo-ósseos, a membrana deve ser 
utilizada apenas em conjunto com um implante já estável, e não com o objectivo de 
principal estabilizador do implante.  
A total estabilidade da membrana é importante para a regeneração óssea guiada e 
é uma condição vital para o sucesso terapêutico, pelo que é necessário evitar 
qualquer movimento dos tecidos subjacentes. 
INSTRUÇÕES 
É recomendável que apenas os técnicos clínicos que possuam formação e 
experiência no planeamento deste tipo de tratamentos e na técnica de colocação 
de membranas periodontais utilizem a membrana de colagénio absorvível EZ Cure. 
A EZ Cure deve ser removida da embalagem utilizando luvas ou instrumentos 
esterilizados.  
Desenvolver abas de incisão mucoperiosteal no local a ser tratado. A incisão deve 
ser tão sulcular quanto possível. O clínico deve remover minuciosamente todo o 
material estranho. Deve ser preservado tanto material quanto for possível, para 
permitir o principal fecho da ferida e o correcto posicionamento das abas. 
- O defeito ósseo deve ser preenchido primeiramente com material de enxerto 
ósseo, sem excesso (MBCP, etc.).  
- A EZ Cure pode ser cortada com uma tesoura esterilizada para ser dotada da 
forma desejada, antes de ser hidratada.  
A EZ Cure pode ser colocada tanto na forma seca como na forma hidratada. Para 
obtenção das melhores características de manuseamento, a membrana pode ser 
hidratada em água esterilizada ou solução salina durante não mais de cinco 
minutos, aproximadamente, antes da colocação final. 
- A EZ Cure deve ficar sobrepor-se às paredes da zona do defeito em pelo menos 2 
mm, para permitir o contacto total com o osso e evitar a invasão de tecidos de 
ligamento gengival sob o material. 
A EZ Cure deve ser aplicada sobre o defeito sem tratamento adicional e segurada 
no local com pressão moderada. O período de tempo em que é necessário aplicar 
pressão varia consoante o grau da hemorragia. A aderência ao osso é conseguida 
através da formação de gel resultante da mistura das fibras de colagénio com 
sangue. 
- O encharcamento perfeito da membrana com sangue e secreções permite a 
adaptação e a aderência perfeitas da membrana às estruturas ósseas e possibilita 
a formação do coágulo sanguíneo. 
- Deve-se minimizar a contaminação do material e da zona alvo de cirurgia, com 
saliva ou outras substâncias, para evitar a contaminação bacteriana. 
- Devido à elevada resistência à tracção que esta membrana possui, a fixação é 
possível. A fixação pode ser indicada para evitar o deslocamento da membrana, 
que pode ocorrer quando esta é sujeira a pressões ou movimentos. 
- A aba mucoperiosteal é suturada sobre a membrana de colagénio (por exemplo, 
pontos simples ou pontos em espiral). 
- A ferida deve ser fechada completamente para evitar a re-absorção acelerada 
devido à exposição da membrana. 
Instruções especiais para utilização em periodontologia: 
- Um dos requisitos básicos para um tratamento periodontal bem-sucedido é a 
erradicação da infecção bacteriana subjacente, bem como a higiene oral adequada. 
Por isso, antes da intervenção cirúrgica, os pacientes devem passar por uma fase 
de tratamento higiénico, que consiste no fornecimento de instruções para a higiene 
oral, raspagem, planeamento de raiz e ajuste do fecho onde indicado. 
Uma fase pós-operatória pode ajudar a garantir o sucesso terapêutico a longo 
prazo. 
- Para evitar a formação de epitélio longo na junção, a EZ Cure tem de ser 
adaptada muito junto ao dente (por exemplo, com fixação adicional recorrendo a 
material de sutura). 
 
RESTRIÇÕES À UTILIZAÇÃO: 
Devido à aderência ao tecido ósseo e à elasticidade da EZ Cure, é necessário 
utilizar material de regeneração óssea para criar e manter o espaço para formação 
de osso. (por exemplo, MBCP, etc.). Portanto, a EZ Cure não é indicada para 
utilização em regeneração óssea guiada (GBR - Guided Bone Regeneration) sem 
ser acompanhada por material de criação de espaço para o osso. A EZ Cure não 
deve ser colocada onde existir uma infecção activa. Antes da colocação, o cirurgião 
deve garantir que todas as eventuais infecções, activas ou recentes, foram 
devidamente tratadas. 
O material não foi testado em mulheres grávidas.  
CUIDADOS PÓS-OPERATÓRIOS 
O paciente deve ser acompanhado com regularidade. 
- Se a membrana ficar exposta, a deiscência geralmente cura-se por si só no 
espaço de algumas semanas. Normalmente não é necessário remover a 
membrana. No entanto, para minimizar a contaminação bacteriana, recomenda-se 
a lavagem com soluções bactericidas. 
- No caso de ser necessário remover a membrana, deve-se anestesiar os tecidos 
adjacentes a ela com anestésico local. Em seguida, deve ser efectuada uma 
incisão imediatamente adjacente à membrana residual. Após o afastamento 
cuidadoso dos tecidos envolventes, pode-se excisar a membrana remanescente e 
curetar a zona para remover qualquer tecido inflamado ou infectado. 

Para permitir a regeneração óssea sem distúrbios sob a membrana, a zona não 
deve ser sujeita a novo acto cirúrgico antes de decorrido um período pós-operatório 
de 4 a 6 meses. 
REACÇÕES ADVERSAS 
A EZ Cure é uma membrana de colagénio altamente puro e não foram observadas 
quaisquer reacções adversas ao uso de EZ Cure. Dado que a EZ Cure é um 
produto de colagénio, não é possível excluir a ocorrência de reacções alérgicas e 
as reacções adversas ocorridas como a febre com outro colagénio microfibrilar 
podem estar relacionadas. 
No entanto, podem ser observados os seguintes potenciais efeitos secundários 
devido à intervenção cirúrgica: deiscência, hematoma, dor, maior sensibilidade e 
dor, vermelhidão e inflamação. 
ESTERILIZAÇÃO/CONSERVAÇÃO 
Não utilizar após a data de expiração da validade. 
A membrana EZ Cure é esterilizada por raios Beta em bolsas de alumínio duplas.  
Não podem ser re-esterilizadas. As consequências da reesterilizaçãao e/ou da 
reutilização da membrana EZ Cure não foram avaliadas durante a sua concepção. 
O desempenho mecânico e de reabsorção da membrana EZ Cure não são por isso 
garantidos em caso de reesterilização e de reutilização. 
A membrana é estéril, excepto se a embalagem for aberta, danificada ou 
contaminada de qualquer outra forma.  
Manter à temperatura ambiente, entre 15 e 25 °C, e em local seco. 
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Membrana reabsorbible de colágeno: 

 EZ Cure™ 
 
EZ Cure es una membrana reabsorbible de colágeno, un material de implante 
indicado para los procedimientos de regeneración tisular dirigida en defectos 
periodontales para reforzar la regeneración del aparato periodontal. 
DESCRIPCIÓN 
La membrana reabsorbible de colágeno EZ Cure está realizada con fibras muy 
purificadas de colágeno de tipos I y III procedentes de la piel porcina. 
La membrana EZ Cure se obtiene mediante la unión cruzada de colágeno mediante 
tecnología de formaldehído y su posterior neutralización. La membrana EZ Cure es 
completamente reabsorbible y elimina la necesidad de un segundo procedimiento 
quirúrgico para retirar una membrana no reabsorbible. 
El colágeno se utiliza en cirugía general y en la dental como agente hemostático 
absorbible y como apósito absorbible. 
EZ Cure está fabricada mediante procesos de fabricación estandarizados y 
controlados. 
La membrana reabsorbible EZ CureTM retrasa las diferencias de desarrollo epitelial 
observadas en las primeras fases de curación. Su carácter semi-oclusivo permite el 
paso de los nutrientes esenciales. 
EZ Cure se adapta muy bien a los tejidos próximos y se empieza a reabsorber tras 
12 semanas. 
Ha quedado demostrada la excelente compatibilidad biológica de la membrana 
reabsorbible EZ Cure ™. 
EZ Cure ™ viene estéril. Una vez abierta, no puede ser reutilizada.  
INDICACIONES 
EZ Cure ™ es una membrana reabsorbible. 
EZ Cure ™ está indicada para ser utilizada en procedimientos periodontales y 
cirugía dental como material para ser colocado en los defectos periodontales, 
implantes dentales, defectos óseos o reconstrucciones del borde facial, para 
ayudar a cicatrizar a la herida postoperatoria. 
Teniendo en cuenta las indicaciones de EZ Cure y su tiempo de reabsorción, se 
recomienda combinar la membrana con el injerto óseo para la cura del nuevo 
hueso por conducción y por inducción ósea (Ej. MBCP…). 
PRECAUCIONES 
El contenido de las bolsas dobles está diseñado para ser utilizado una sola vez. No 
vuelva a esterilizar el material de aceleración ósea EZ Cure. 
Puede acelerarse el tiempo de reabsorción si la exposición a la membrana se 
realiza en fase de cura. 
Si se trata de implantes óseos, la membrana debería ser utilizada en combinación 
con un implante estable y no en lugar de conseguir una estabilidad primaria del 
implante.  
Es importante la estabilidad total de la membrana para la regeneración ósea 
dirigida y es una condición vital para el éxito terapéutico, por lo que debe evitarse 
hasta el mínimo movimiento bajo el tejido. 
 
INSTRUCCIONES 
Se advierte que las membranas de colágeno absorbibles EZ Cure deberían ser 
utilizadas sólo por médicos con experiencia en tratamientos relacionados y en la 
técnica de colocación de membranas periodontales. 
Se debe extraer la EZ Cure del envoltorio utilizando guantes estériles o 
instrumentos.  
Se desarrollan colgajos mucoperiósticos de incisión en los sitios que deben 
tratarse. La incisión debe realizarse tan cerca como sea posible del epitelio 
sulcular. Se debe realizar mediante desbridamiento. El tejido debe estar lo más 
protegido posible para permitir el cierre primario de la herida y el correcto 
posicionamiento de los colgajos. 
- Se deben rellenar los defectos óseos, sin excederse, primero con material de 
injerto óseo, MBCP, etc.  
-La EZ Cure se puede cortar con tijeras estériles dándole la forma que se desee, 
antes de ser hidratada.  

La EZ Cure puede ser colocada tanto seca como hidratada. Para manejarla mejor, 
la membrana puede ser hidratada en agua estéril o solución salina durante 
aproximadamente no más de cinco minutos antes de colocarla. 
-La EZ Cure debe tapar las paredes del defecto en al menos 2 mm más, para 
conseguir el contacto completo con el hueso y prevenir invasiones de tejido 
conectivo gingival por debajo del material. 
La EZ Cure se aplica sobre el defecto sin más tratamiento y se sujeta en la herida 
presionándola ligeramente. El tiempo que se necesita mantener la presión varía 
con el grado de sangrado. La membrana se adhiere a la superficie ósea gracias a 
la formación de gel entre las fibras de colágeno y la sangre. 
- Al penetrar completamente la sangre y los exudados en la membrana, se adapta y 
se adhiere perfectamente a las estructuras óseas y hace que sea posible la 
formación del coágulo de sangre. 
- Debe minimizarse la contaminación salivar o de cualquier otro tipo del material y 
de la zona de la herida quirúrgica para evitar la contaminación bacteriana. 
- Debido a la resistencia a la tensión de dicha membrana, es posible su fijación. Su 
fijación puede estar recomendada para evitar el desplazamiento de la membrana 
como consecuencia de la carga o de la movilización. 
- El colgajo mucoperiosteal se sutura sobre la membrana de colágeno (es decir, 
suturas sencillas y suturas profundas). 
- Debe cerrarse la herida completamente para evitar la reabsorción acelerada 
debida a la exposición a la membrana. 
Instrucciones especiales para uso en periodoncia. 
- Un requisito básico para conseguir un buen tratamiento periodontal incluye la 
erradicación de las infecciones bacterianas subyacentes, así como una higiene oral 
adecuada. Por lo tanto, antes de la intervención quirúrgica, los pacientes deben 
recibir una fase higiénica de tratamiento, consistente en instrucciones de higiene 
oral, ajustes y terapia básica periodontal, así como de ajustes oclusales en caso 
necesario.  
Una fase de mantenimiento postoperatorio puede ayudar a garantizar el éxito 
terapéutico a largo plazo. 
- Para evitar la formación de un epitelio dermoepidérmico largo, la EZ Cure debe 
adaptarse muy bien al diente (es decir, con fijación adicional mediante material de 
sutura). 
LIMITACIONES DE USO: 
Debido a su adherencia al tejido óseo y a su elasticidad, se necesita material de 
aceleración ósea para crear y mantener un espacio para la formación ósea (ej: 
MBCP…). EZ Cure está indicada, por lo tanto, para ser utilizada una sola vez en la 
regeneración ósea (GBR) sin ningún material que abra espacio. No debe colocar la 
EZ Cure en lugares con infecciones activas. Antes de colocarla, el cirujano debe 
asegurarse de que cualquier infección reciente o activa ha sido tratada 
correctamente. 
El material no ha sido probado en mujeres embarazadas.  
CUIDADOS POSTOPERATORIOS 
El paciente debe ser controlado de cerca. 
- Si se descubre la membrana, la dehiscencia suele curarse por sí sola en unas 
semanas. No suele ser necesario retirar la membrana. Sin embargo, para reducir el 
riesgo de contaminación bacteriana, se recomienda enjuagar con soluciones 
bactericidas. 
-En caso de que sea necesario retirar la membrana, se deben anestesiar los tejidos 
adyacentes a la membrana con un anestésico local. Después debe hacerse una 
incisión inmediatamente adyacente a la membrana residual. Tras la cuidadosa 
reflexión del tejido de alrededor, se puede cortar la porción que sobra de la 
membrana y curarse la zona para retirar los tejidos inflamados o infectados.  
Para permitir la regeneración ósea bajo la membrana, no debe volver a intervenirse 
antes de los 4-6 meses posteriores a la operación. 
REACCIONES ADVERSAS 
EZ Cure es una membrana de colágeno puro; no se han observado reacciones 
adversas tras la utilización de EZ Cure. Como EZ Cure es un producto de 
colágeno, no se pueden descartar del todo las reacciones alérgicas y las 
reacciones adversas como por ejemplo, la fiebre observadas con otro colágeno 
microfibrilar pueden ser parecidas.  
Sin embargo, pueden observarse los siguientes efectos secundarios debido a la 
intervención quirúrgica: dehiscencia, hematoma, dolor, mayor sensibilidad y dolor, 
enrojecimiento e inflamación. 
 
ESTERILIZACIÓN/CONSERVACIÓN: 
No utilizar después de la fecha de caducidad. 
 
La membrana EZ Cure está esterilizada mediante rayos Beta y viene en bolsas de 
aluminio dobles.  
No puede ser esterilizada de nuevo. En la fase de diseño no se han evaluado las 
consecuencias de una reesterilización y/o de una reutilización de la membrana EZ 
Cure. Por tanto, las características mecánicas y de resorción de la membrana EZ 
Cure no se podrán seguir garantizando en caso de reesterilización o de 
reutilización de la misma. 
La membrana está esterilizada a menos que el paquete esté abierto, roto o 
contaminado.  
Guarde las membranas a temperatura ambiente 15-25ºC (590-770 F) y en un lugar 
seco. 
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(GRE) 
Απορροφήσιµη Μεµβράνη Κολλαγόνου: 

 EZ Cure™ 
 

Η EZ Cure είναι µία βιοαπορροφήσιµη µεµβράνη κολλαγόνου. Πρόκειται για ένα 
εµφυτεύσιµο υλικό ενδεδειγµένο για την τεχνική κατευθυνόµενης ιστικής 
αναγέννησης στις περιοδοντικές βλάβες µε στόχο την αναγέννηση της 
περιοδοντικής συσκευής.   
ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ 
Η απορροφήσιµη µεµβράνη κολλαγόνου EZ Cure αποτελείται από ειδικά 
επεξεργασµένες ίνες κολλαγόνου τύπου I και III που προέρχονται από χοίρειο 
δέρµα.  
Η µεµβράνη EZ Cure συγκρατείται µε χιαστή σύνδεση κολλαγόνου 
χρησιµοποιώντας την τεχνολογία της φορµαλδεΰδης και στη συνέχεια 
εξουδετερώνεται. Η µεµβράνη EZ cure είναι πλήρως απορροφήσιµη, καταργώντας 
έτσι την ανάγκη για µία δεύτερη χειρουργική επέµβαση που συχνά απαιτείται για 
την αφαίρεση µιας µη απορροφήσιµης µεµβράνης.   
Σήµερα, το κολλαγόνο χρησιµοποιείται στη γενική και οδοντική χειρουργική ως 
απορροφήσιµος αιµοστατικός παράγοντας, καθώς επίσης και ως απορροφήσιµο 
επίθεµα  τραύµατος. 
Η EZ Cure παράγεται σύµφωνα µε τυποποιηµένες και ελεγχόµενες διαδικασίες 
παραγωγής. 
Η απορροφήσιµη µεµβράνη EZ Cure™ επιβραδύνει την επιθηλιακή υποπλασία 
κατά τις πρώιµες φάσεις της επούλωσης. Είναι ηµιπερατή, γεγονός που επιτρέπει 
τη διέλευση των απαραίτητων θρεπτικών συστατικών. 
Η EZ Cure ενσωµατώνεται πολύ καλά στο περιβάλλον των ιστών και αρχίζει να 
απορροφάται µετά από 12 εβδοµάδες.  
Η τέλεια βιοσυµβατότητα της απορροφήσιµης µεµβράνης EZ Cure ™ έχει 
αποδειχτεί. 
Η EZ Cure™ παρέχεται σε αποστειρωµένη συσκευασία. Αφού την ανοίξετε δεν 
µπορείτε να την ξαναχρησιµοποιήσετε.  
ΕΝ∆ΕΙΞΕΙΣ 
Η EZ Cure ™ είναι µία βιοαπορροφήσιµη µεµβράνη.   
Η EZ Cure χρησιµοποιείται στις περιοδοντικές/ οδοντικές χειρουργικές επεµβάσεις 
ως υλικό τοποθέτησης στην περιοχή της περιοδοντικής βλάβης, οδοντικού 
εµφυτεύµατος, οστικού ελλείµµατος ή ανακατασκευής ακρολοφιών για την 
µετεγχειρητική επούλωση του τραύµατος. 
Λαµβάνοντας υπόψη τις ενδείξεις και τον χρόνο απορρόφησης της EZ Cure, 
συνιστάται να συνδυάζετε την µεµβράνης µε ένα οστικό µόσχευµα για την 
επούλωση του νέου οστού µε οστεοκαθοδήγηση και οστεοεπαγωγή (Ex MBCP …). 
ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ 
Το περιεχόµενο της διπλής συσκευασίας προορίζεται για µία µόνο χρήση. Μην 
αποστειρώνετε ξανά το υλικό αύξησης οστών EZ Cure. 
Σε περίπτωση έκθεσης της µεµβράνης κατά τη διάρκεια της φάσης της επούλωσης, 
ο χρόνος απορρόφησης µπορεί να επιταχυνθεί. 
Εάν υπάρχουν ενδοοστικά εµφυτεύµατα, η µεµβράνη πρέπει να χρησιµοποιηθεί σε 
συνδυασµό µε ένα σταθερό εµφύτευµα  και όχι µόνο του, ώστε να επιτευχθεί 
βέλτιστη σταθερότητα του εµφυτεύµατος. Η µακρόχρονη ασφάλεια και 
αποτελεσµατικότητα της µεµβράνης σε συνδυασµό µε τα υλικά σφραγίσµατος των 
οστών δεν έχουν εξακριβωθεί ακόµα. 
Η απόλυτη σταθερότητα της µεµβράνης είναι σηµαντική για την κατευθυνόµενη 
οστική αναγέννηση και αποτελεί ουσιώδη προϋπόθεση για την επιτυχία της 
θεραπείας, ώστε να αποφευχθεί η παραµικρή κίνηση του υποκείµενου ιστού. 
Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ 
Συνιστάται η απορροφήσιµη µεµβράνη κολλαγόνου EZ Cure να χρησιµοποιείται 
µόνο από νοσοκοµειακούς γιατρούς κατάλληλα εκπαιδευµένοι όσον αφορά στον 
σχετικό θεραπευτικό σχεδιασµό και στην τεχνική τοποθέτησης περιοδοντικών 
µεµβρανών.  
Θα πρέπει να αφαιρείτε την EZ Cure από τη συσκευασία της χρησιµοποιώντας 
αποστειρωµένα γάντια ή εργαλεία.  
Στο σηµείο της θεραπείας αναπτύσσονται βλεννογονοπεριοστικοί κρηµνοί. Η 
διατοµή θα πρέπει να είναι όσο γίνεται πιο ελικοειδής. Οι νοσοκοµειακοί γιατροί 
πρέπει να πραγµατοποιούν επιµελή χειρουργικό καθαρισµό. Θα πρέπει να 
διατηρηθεί όσο γίνεται περισσότερος ιστός για το πρωτογενές κλείσιµο του 
τραύµατος και την σωστή τοποθέτηση των κρηµνών.  
- Το οστικό έλλειµµα θα πρέπει να γεµίσει χωρίς υπερβολή µε υλικό οστικού 
µοσχεύµατος αρχικά, MBCP κ.λπ.  
- Πριν ενυδατώσετε την EZ Cure, µπορείτε να την κόψετε µε αποστειρωµένο ψαλίδι 
στο σχήµα που επιθυµείτε.   
Η EZ Cure µπορεί να τοποθετηθεί στεγνή ή ενυδατωµένη. Για καλύτερη χρήση, 
πριν την τελική τοποθέτηση, θα πρέπει να προσθέτετε αποστειρωµένο νερό ή 
αλατούχο διάλυµα για περίπου πέντε λεπτά το πολύ.  
- Η EZ Cure θα πρέπει να επικαλύπτει τα τοιχώµατα του ελλείµµατος τουλάχιστον 
κατά 2mm για να επιτευχθεί η πλήρης οστική επαφή και να αποφευχθεί η εισβολή 
συνδετικού ιστού των ούλων κάτω από το υλικό.  
Τοποθετείστε την EZ Cure πάνω στο έλλειµµα χωρίς περαιτέρω αγωγή και 
συγκρατείστε την στο σηµείο ασκώντας µέτρια πίεση. Ο απαιτούµενος χρόνος 
άσκησης πίεσης ποικίλλει ανάλογα µε το βαθµό αιµορραγίας. Η προσκόλληση 
στην επιφάνεια του οστού επιτυγχάνεται µε τον σχηµατισµό ενός στερεού 
κολλοειδούς που αποτελείται από ίνες κολλαγόνου και αίµα. 
- Η πλήρης διείσδυση του αίµατος και των εξιδρωµάτων στη µεµβράνη επιτρέπει 
την τέλεια προσαρµογή και συγκόλληση της µεµβράνης στις οστέινες δοµές, 
καθιστώντας δυνατό τον σχηµατισµό θρόµβου αίµατος. 
- Θα πρέπει να ελαχιστοποιείται η σιελογόνος ή άλλου είδους µόλυνση του υλικού 
και του σηµείου της επέµβασης για να αποφευχθεί βακτηριακή µόλυνση. 
- Λόγω της µεγάλης ελαστικότητας της µεµβράνης, είναι δυνατή η καθήλωση. Η 
καθήλωση ενδέχεται να ενδείκνυται για να εµποδιστεί η µετακίνηση της µεµβράνης 
λόγω φόρτου ή κίνησης. 
- Ο βλεννογονοπεριοστικός κρηµνός ράπτεται πάνω στη µεµβράνη κολλαγόνου 
(π.χ. µονές ραφές ή βαθιές mattress ραφές). 
- Το τραύµα θα πρέπει να κλείσει πλήρως για να αποφευχθεί η επιταχυµένη 
απορρόφηση λόγω έκθεσης της µεµβράνης. 
Ειδικές οδηγίες για χρήση στην περιοδοντολογία: 
- Μία βασική απαίτηση για την επιτυχή περιοδοντική αγωγή περιλαµβάνει 
εκρίζωση της υποκείµενης βακτηριακής µόλυνσης, καθώς επίσης και κατάλληλη 
στοµατική υγιεινή. Συνεπώς, πριν την χειρουργική επέµβαση, οι ασθενείς πρέπει 
υποβάλλονται σε µία φάση αγωγής υγιεινής , που θα περιλαµβάνει οδηγίες 
στοµατικής υγιεινής, συντηρητική περιοδοντική θεραπεία και προσαρµογή της 
σύγκλεισης των γνάθων όπου ενδείκνυται. 
Η µετεγχειρητική φάση συντήρησης µπορεί να συµβάλλει στην µακροπρόθεσµη 
θεραπευτική επιτυχία. 
- Για να αποφευχθεί ο σχηµατισµός µακρέως συνδετικού επιθηλίου, η EZ Cure 
πρέπει να προσαρµοστεί πολύ κοντά στο δόντι (π.χ. µε επιπρόσθετη καθήλωση 
χρησιµοποιώντας υλικό ραφής). 
ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ: 
Λόγω της πρόσφυσης πάνω στον οστικό ιστό και της ελαστικότητας της EZ Cure, 
απαιτείται υλικό οστικής αύξησης για την δηµιουργία και διατήρηση διαστήµατος 
για τον σχηµατισµό του οστού (π.χ. MBCP…) Συνεπώς, η EZ Cure δεν ενδείκνυται 
για µία µοναδική χρήση στην καθοδηγούµενη αναγέννηση οστού (GBR) χωρίς 
χρήση υλικού δηµιουργίας διαστήµατος. Η EZ Cure δεν θα πρέπει να τοποθετείται 
παρουσία ενεργούς µόλυνσης. Πριν την τοποθέτηση, ο χειρουργός θα πρέπει να 
είναι βέβαιος ότι οποιαδήποτε ενεργός ή πρόσφατη µόλυνση έχει αντιµετωπιστεί 
ικανοποιητικά. 
Το υλικό δεν έχει δοκιµαστεί σε εγκύους.  
ΜΕΤΕΓΧΕΙΡΗΤΙΚΗ ΦΡΟΝΤΙ∆Α 
Ο ασθενής θα πρέπεινα παρακολουθείαι στενά. 
- Αν η µεµβράνη αποκαλυφθεί, η διάνοιξη συνήθως επουλώνεται µόνη της µέσα σε 
µερικές εβδοµάδες. Συνήθως δεν είναι απαραίτητη η αφαίρεση της µεµβράνης. 

Ωστόσο, για να ελαχιστοποιηθεί η βακτηριακή επιµόλυνση συνιστώνται οι 
εκπλύσεις µε βακτηριοκτόνα διαλύµατα. 
- Σε περίπτωση που απαιτηθεί η αφαίρεση της µεµβράνης, οι ιστοί παρακείµενοι 
στη µεµβράνη θα πρέπει να αναισθητοποιούνται µε τοπικό αναισθητικό. Τότε, θα 
πρέπει να πραγµατοποιείται αµέσως διατοµή δίπλα στην υπολειπόµενη µεµβράνη. 
Έπειτα από την προσεκτική επιµέλεια του γύρω ιστού, το υπολειπόµενο µέρος 
µπορεί να αποξεστεί για να αφαιρεθεί τυχόν φλεγµονώδης ή µολυσµένος ιστός. 
Για να επιτραπεί η ακώλυτη αναγέννηση του οστού κάτω από τη µεµβράνη δεν θα 
πρέπει να ξαναπραγµατοποιηθεί χειρουργική είσοδος πριν περάσουν 4 ή 6 µήνες. 
ΠΑΡΕΝΕΡΓΕΙΕΣ 
Η EZ Cure είναι µεµβράνη κολλαγόνου υψηλής καθαρότητας και δεν έχουν 
παρατηρηθεί παρενέργειες έπειτα από τη χρήση της EZ Cure. Επειδή η EZ Cure 
είναι προϊόν κολλαγόνου, δεν µπορεί να αποκλεισθεί πλήρως ο κίνδυνος 
αλλεργικών αντιδράσεων και ενδέχεται να παρουσιάσουν παρενέργειες παρόµοιες 
µε αυτές άλλου µικροϊνώδους κολλαγόνου (όπως ο πυρετός). 
Ωστόσο, λόγω της χειρουργικής επέµβασης ενδέχεται να παρατηρηθούν οι 
παρακάτω πιθανές παρενέργειες: διάνοιξη, αιµάτωµα, άλγος, αυξηµένη 
αυαισθησία και πόνος, ερυθρότητα και φλεγµονή. 
ΑΠΟΣΤΕΙΡΩΣΗ / ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ: 
Μην τα χρησιµοποιείτε µετά την ηµεροµηνία λήξης. 
Η µεµβράνη EZ Cure έχει αποστειρωθεί µε ακτίνες βήτα µέσα σε διπλές 
συσκευασίες αλουµινίου.  
∆εν µπορούν να αποστειρωθούν δεύτερη φορά. Οι συνέπειες µίας επαναληπτικής 
αποστείρωσης και/ή χρησιµοποίησης της µεµβράνης EZ Cure δεν αξιολογήθηκαν 
κατά τη σύλληψή της. Συνεπώς, οι µηχανικές αποδόσεις και οι αποδόσεις της 
απορρόφησης της µεµβράνης EZ Cure δεν καλύπτονται από την εγγύηση σε 
περίπτωση µίας επαναληπτικής αποστείρωσης και/ή χρησιµοποίησης. 
Η µεµβράνη είναι αποστειρωµένη όσο η συσκευασία της δεν έχει ανοιχτεί, 
παραβιαστεί ή µολυνθεί µε οποιονδήποτε τρόπο.  
Αποθηκεύστε τα σε θερµοκρασία δωµατίου (15-25 °C) και σε ξηρό περιβάλλον. 
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(DUT) 
Resorbeerbare Collageen Membraan: 

 EZ Cure™ 
 
EZ Cure is een bioresorbeerbare collageen membraan, een implanteerbaar 
materiaal geschikt voor het begeleidende proces van weefselregeneratie van 
tandvlees te bevorderen. 
BESCHRIJVING 
De resorbeerbare collageen membraan EZ Cure wordt vervaardigd uit hoog 
gezuiverde collageen vezels type I en III van varkenshuid. 
EZ Cure membraan wordt verkregen d.m.v. collageen cross linking dankzij 
formaldehyde technologie, en vervolgens geneutraliseerd. De EZ cure membraan is 
geheel resorbeerbaar, wat de tweede chirurgische hechting, die vaak nodig is om 
een niet resorbeerbare membraan te verwijderen, overbodig maakt.  
Collageen wordt gebruikt voor heelkunde en tandheelkunde als oplosbare 
bloedstelpende agent en pleister. 
EZ Cure wordt vervaardigd d.m.v. gestandaardiseerde en beheersde 
fabricageprocessen. 
De EZ Cure™ resorbeerbare membraan vertraagt het vormen van epitheliaal 
weefsel tijdens de eerste fasen van de genezing. Daar deze membraan half 
occlusief is, laat ze essentiële voedingsdeeltjes door. 
EZ Cure wordt goed geïntegreerd door de omringende weefsels en begint te 
resorberen na 12 weken.  
De uitstekende biocompatibiliteit van de resorbeerbare membraan EZ Cure ™ werd 
aangetoond. 
EZ Cure™ wordt verhandeld in een steriele verpakking. Eenmaal open kan de 
membraan niet opnieuw gebruikt worden.  
AANDUIDINGEN 
EZ Cure ™ is ee bioabsorbeerbare membraan.  
De EZ Cure is geschikt voor gebruik in tandvlees/tandheelkunde ingrepen als 
materiaal dat geplaatst kan worden in het gebied van het tandvleesletsel, de 
tandimplantatie, het beenletstel of de afdruk van kronen om bij te dragen tot het 
helen van de wond na de heelkundige ingreep. 
Gezien de aanwijzingen en de resorbtieperiode van EZ Cure wordt het aanbevolen 
om te membraan te combineren met een beentransplantaat, zodat het nieuwe been 
kan helen via osteoconductie en osteinductie (Vb MBCP …). 
VOORZORGEN 
De inhoud van de dubbele zakken kan slechts éénmaal gebruikt worden. Het EZ 
Cure been uitbreidingmateriaal niet opnieuw steriliseren. 
Als de membraan blootgesteld wordt tijdens de heelfase kan de resorbtie erdoor 
versnellen. 
Als er intra-ossaire implantanten zijn betrokken mag de membraan uitsluitend 
gebruikt worden in combinatie met een stabiele implantaat en niet om de stabiliteit 
van de eerste implantaat aan te vullen.  
De absolute stabiliteit van de membraan is belangrijk voor begeleidende 
beenregeneratie en is een vitale voorwaarde voor therapeutisch succes en voor het 
vermijden van de geringste beweging op het onderliggende weefsel.  
AANWIJZINGEN 
De absorbeerbare membraan EZ Cure mag enkel gebruikt worden door ervaren 
clinici die de betreffende ingrepen goed kennen en het plaatsen van tandvlees 
membranen goed beheersen. 
EZ Cure moet uit de verpakking worden verwijderd d.m.v. steriele handschoenen of 
instrumenten.  

Mucoperiostale incisie opklappen worden gecreëerd in het gebied waar moet 
worden ingegrepen. De incisie moet zo sulculair mogelijk zijn. De clinicus moet het 
gebied goed opensnijden. Zoveel weefsel mogelijk moet behouden worden 
teneinde de eerste hechting van de wond te vereenvoudigen en de opklappen op 
een correcte manier te plaatsen. 
- Beenletsels moeten eerst en niet te overbodig gevuld worden met beenimplantaat, 
MBCP etc..  
- Vooraleer bevochtigd te worden kan EZ Cure met een schaar tot de gewenste 
grootte worden gesneden.  
EZ Cure kan droog of bevochtigd worden toegebracht. Voor een meer handelbaar 
gebruik kan de membraan bevochtigd worden in steriel water of in een saline 
oplossing gedurende ongeveer vijf minuten (niet meer) voor het uiteindelijke 
aanbrengen. 
- EZ Cure moet ongeveer 2mm groter zijn dan de randen van het letsel om een 
volledig beencontact te verkrijgen en de invasie van tandvlees weefsel onder het 
materiaal te vermijden. 
EZ Cure wordt aangebracht op het letsel zonder andere behandeling en op zijn 
plaats behouden door er lichtjes op te drukken. Hoelang men moet blijven drukken 
hangt af van de graad van de bloeding. Adhesie met de beenoppervlakte komt door 
het vormen van gel van de collageenweefsels met bloed. 
- De complete penetratie van bloed en etteringen in de membraan zorgt voor een 
perfecte aanpassing en adhesie van de membraan met beenstructuren en maakt 
het vormen van bloedklontertjes mogelijk. 
- Speeksel en andere besmettingen van het materiaal en het operatiegebied 
moeten vermeden worden om bacteriële besmetting te voorkomen. 
- Dankzij de hoge rekweerstand van deze membraan is het mogelijk om ze te 
bevestigen. Het vastmaken kan nodig zijn om de vermijden dat het membraan van 
plaats beweegt. 
- De mucoperiostale opklapping wordt over de collageen membraan gehecht (bv, 
single hechtingen en diep hechtingen) 
- De wond moet geheel gehecht worden om te vermijden dat de membraan te snel 
geresorbeerd vanwege blootstelling. 
Speciale aanwijzingen voor gebruik bij tandvlees ingrepen: 
- Het verwijderen van onderliggende bacteriële infectie en een gepaste 
mondhygiëne zijn twee basisvoorwaarden voor een geslaagde tandheelkundige 
operatie. Daarom is het belangrijk dat de patiënten voor de ingreep mondhygiëne 
instructies krijgen evenals een planning voor tandsteenverwijdering en 
basisbehandeling en een occlusieve aanpassing indien nodig. 
Een postoperatieve controle fase kan bijdragen tot een therapeutisch succes op 
lange termijn. 
- Om de vorming van een lang junctioneel epithelium te vermijden, moet EZ Cure zo 
juist mogelijk worden aangepast aan de tand (bv. Met bijkomend 
hechtingsmateriaal). 
GEBRUIKSBEPERKINGEN: 
Vanwege de adhesie met het beenweefsel en de elasticiteit van EZ Cure is 
beenuitbreidingmateriaal nodig om ruimte te creëren en te handhaven voor 
beenvorming. (bv: MBCP…) Daarom is EZ Cure niet geschikt voor eenmalig 
gebruik bij begeleidende beenregeneratie (GBR) zonder enige ruimte vormend 
materiaal. EZ Cure mag niet op een actieve infectie worden aangebracht. Voor het 
plaatsen moet de chirurg zich ervan verzekeren dat eenderwelke actieve of recente 
infectie op de juiste manier behandeld werd. 
Dit materiaal werd niet getest op zwangere vrouwen.  
VERZORGING NA DE OPERATIE 
De patiënt moet nauwkeurig gevolgd worden. 
- Als de membraan blootgesteld wordt geneest de dehiscentie gewoonlijk in enkele 
weken. In het algemeen is het niet nodig om de membraan te verwijderen. Om 
bacteriële besmetting te voorkomen wordt het echter aangeraden om de mond te 
spoelen met bacteriëndodende oplossingen. 
- Indien het nodig is om een membraan te verwijderen, moet men eerst de 
omliggende weefsels verdoven met een plaatselijk anestheticum. Vervolgens moet 
men een incisie maken direct rond de residuele membraan. Door de omliggende 
weefsels nauwkeurig te volgen snijdt men het overblijvende deel van de membraan 
af en kan men alle geïnfecteerde of ontstoken weefsels van het operatiegebied 
verwijderen. 
Om de beenregeneratie onder de membraan niet te hinderen moet geen 
chirurgische ingreep worden uitgevoerd op dezelfde plaats tot 4 à 6 weken na de 
operatie. 
TEGENREACTIES 
EZ Cure is een hoog gezuiverde collageen membraan, tegenreacties na het gebruik 
van EZ Cure werden niet waargenomen. Maar omdat EZ Cure een collageen 
product is, zijn allergische reacties niet helemaal uitgesloten en kan het gebeuren 
dat er tegenreacties optreden met een andere microvezel collageen (zoals koorts). 
 Het kan echter zijn dat de mogelijke bij-effecten niet opgemerkt worden vanwege 
de chirurgische ingreep die gepaard gaat met dehiscentie, hematoma, pijn, 
verhoogde gevoeligheid en pijn, rood uitziend tandvlees en ontsteking. 
STERILISATIE/BEWARING: 
Niet gebruiken na de vervaldatum. 
EZ Cure membraan is Bêta bestraald en gesteriliseerd in dubbele aluminium 
zakken.  
Kan niet opnieuw worden gesteriliseerd. De gevolgen van een hernieuwde 
sterilisatie en/of van een hergebruik van het EZ Cure-membraan werden tijdens de 
ontwikkeling van het hulpmiddel niet geëvalueerd. De mechanische prestaties en 
het resorptievermogen van het EZ Cure-membraan zijn derhalve niet langer 
gegarandeerd wanneer het opnieuw wordt gesteriliseerd of opnieuw wordt gebruikt. 
De membraan is steriel behalve als de verpakking open is, beschadigd of op 
eenderwelke manier besmet.  
Op kamertemperatuur bewaren 15-25 °C (590.770 F) en op een droge plaats. 
 

SYMBOLEN 

 
 

Eenmalig 
gebruik 

 
 

Lees de 
gebruiksaanwijzing 

  

Fabrikant 
 

 
Dit product 
mag niet 
opnieuw 

gesteriliseerd 
worden 

 
 Niet 

gebruiken 
als 

verpakking 
beschadig 

is  

 
Vervaldatum 

 

 
Fabricagedatum 

(Sterilisatie) 

 
QTY 

Hoeveelheid 
 

 
 
 

sterilisatie 
door middel 

van bestraling 
 
Maat           bestel nummer.  
15 x 25 mm   0701EZC1525 
20 x 30 mm   0702EZC2030 
30 x 40 mm   0703EZC3040  
Datum van de laatste herziening: 05/2010  
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